
SL. 
No. 

6 

10 

11 

E-mail: dlopatna@gmail.com, deopatna.edn @gmail.com* website: https//www.beppatna.org 

Group 
No. 

2 

PATNA 
NSB-05 

PATNA 
NSB-10 

PATNA 
NSB-12 

PATNA 
NSB-18 

Boundary 
wall 

GROUP 
31 

GROUP 
32 

GROUP 
33 

GROUP 
34 

GROUP 
35 

Boundary 
wall 

Mob-854441173 1, 7903659414 

HAGIIG AfaT/gfaT T4T0 H HA- 03 T 2024-25 

Name ofWork 

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SCHOOL 
BUILDING AT PRIMARY SCHOOL 
BECHUTOLA, BLOCK-BIHTA, DIST 
PATNA 

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SCHOOL 
BUILDING AT PRIMARY SCHOOL 
SHIVGADH JJ, BLOCK-BIKRAM, DIST 
PATNA 

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SCHOOL 
BUILDING AT PRIMARY SCHOOL 
KRIPALTOLA BLOCK-DANAPUR, DIST 
PATNA 

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SCHOOL 
BUILDING ÀT URDU PRIMARY SCHOOL 
KHAN MIRJA BLOCK-PATNA SADAR 

ATNA SHAHARI, DIST-PA 
CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARYWALL 
UMS POTHAHI PUNPUN DIST-PATNA 

REPARING WORK IN PS GOBINDPUR 
MUSHARI BLOCK-DANAPUR DIST. 

PATNA 
CONSTRUCTION OF 2 ACR (0+2) WITH 
STAIR IN HS JIVRAKHAN TOLA BLOCK 
MANER DIST-PATNA. 

REPARING WORK IN UHS RAGHAVPUR 
BLOCK-BIHTA DIST-PATNA. 

CONSTRUCTION OF 2 ACR (0+2) WITH 
STAIR IN HS HETANPUR BLOCK 
DANAPUR DIST-PATNA. 

CONSTRUCTION OF 2 ACR (0+2) WITH 
STAIR IN HS NARGADA BLOCK 
DANAPUR DIST-PATNA 
CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL 
ATUM.V PAIMARGHAT, Block- PUNPUN 

BÌO Amount 
(in Lacks) 

30,00 

30.00 

30,00 

30,00 

27.40 

20.24 

18.13 

23.2 

18.13 

18.13 

25.85 

EMD (in 
Iacks) 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.6 

0.40 

0.36 

0.46 

0.36 

0.36 

0.51 

Cost of BOO 

(in Rs.) 

- fi-11.07.2024 

5.000/ 

5.000/ 

i- 120 fT 

5.000/ 

5.000/ 

5000/ 

2,500/ 

2.500/ 

2,500/ 

2,500/ 

2,500/ 

5,000/ 

Beltron Bid 
Processing Fee 

As appearcd on c 
tendcring website 

As appcarcd on c 
tendering website 

As appeared on c 
tendering website 

As appeared on e 
tendering website 

As appeared on e 
tendering website 
As appeared on e 
tendering website 

As appeared on e 
tendering website 

As appeared on e 
tendering website 

As appeared on e 
tendering website 

As appeared on e 
tendering website 

As appeared on e 
tendering website 

19.07.2024, 3:00 q T5 | 
;- fi6-13.07.2024, 15:00 e TG, 

i- f¢io-2.072024,H44- 3:30 q 

darge-www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

Period of 
Completion 

06 Months 

06 Months 

06 Months 

06 Months 

03 Months 

02 Months 

03 Months 

02 Months 

03 Months 

03 Months 

02 Months 

Password) situ srTeR (Digital Signature) frfr si rdrfI E T* teÉe www.eproc2.bihar.gas.in * ra 



7() Deltron Bid Processing Fee as appeared on the e-tendering website:-www.eproc2.bihar.gOv.in & BOQ cost 

as mentioned is mandatory to be paid through e-payment mode i.e. Internet payment gateway, (Credit/Debit card), 

Net Banking, NEFT/RTGS" (Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-procurement 

portal www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in before the date and time specific in the NIT/Corrigendum. The department doesn't 

take any responsibility for the delay/Non submission of Tender/ Non Reconciliation of Online payment caused due 

to Non-availability of Internet Connection, Network Traffic/ Holidays or any other reason. 

(3) EMD Can be paid through e-Payment mode i.e. "Internet payment gateway (Credit/Debit Card), Net banking, 

NEFT/RTGS" T Bank Guarntee (e# ls Bo fk prut à frà, Valid for 45 days beyond Bid Validity Period) 

() 3UE4 â IRT TÀ Bank Demand Draft rg TÀT ET I 
(10) Bidders are required to submit their valid Character Certificate issued by the Superintendent of Police (S.P.) as 

Bihar vide letter 
per the direction of Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department of 

0l3ofoHOo/2021/29 /31ooHo o,TeTI, f0G-25 Tt, 2021. 

No 

¢G-16.01.2020 W5 fod IAE-H-6/qf y4-03-08 /2006/3jg)-448S)/ye 5-16.01.2020 + HTGis # Additional 

Performance Guarantee 47 orT 3ITATe EtTI 
(12)Bidder should have valid registration with Employees Provident Fund Organization under EPF and Miscellaneous 

Provision Act, 1952 after award of the work 

(15) Even though the bidders meet the qualifying criteria, they are subject to be disqualified if they have record of 

poor performance such as abandoning the works, not properly completing the contract, inordinate delays in 

completion, litigation history or financial failure in the work of this Corporation. 

GITO/HHI g eProc 2.0 Help Desk Address: mjunction services limited RJ Complex, 2nd Floor, 
Canara Bank Campus, Khajpura, Ashiana Road, P.S. - Shastri Nagar, Patna 800014, Bihar Toll Free 
Number: 18005726571. 
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