

बिहार सरकार

## बिहार सरकार शिक्षा विभाग

## कार्यालय-जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी, पटना।

(जिला अभियंत्रण कोषांग)

हिन्दी ग्रंथ अकादमी परिषद्, प्रेमचन्द पथ, राजेन्द्र नगर ,पटना 800016

Mob-8544411731, 7903659414 E-mail: <u>dlopatna@gmail.com</u>, <u>deopatna.edn@gmail.com</u>\* website: <u>https://www.beppatna.org</u>

## अल्पकालिन निविदा / पुर्ननिविदा आमंत्रण सूचना संख्या – 03 वर्ष 2024-25

F2 आधारित प्रतिशत दर अल्प कालिन निविदा

किंवल ई-टेन्डरिंग पद्धित के अनुसार वेबसाइट www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in पर

पटना के विभिन्न प्रखंड स्थित विभिन्न विद्यालयों में भवन निर्माण, चहारदीवारी कार्य एवं मरम्मित कार्य हेतु निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। कोई भी संवेदक

जो केन्द्री	य/राज्य सर	कार/सार्वजनिक क्षेत्रों में निबंधित हो, नि		
SL.	Group	Name of West	BOQ Amount	
		Name of Work	// T I	lac

जो केन्द्रीय/राज्य सरकार/सार्वजनिक क्षेत्रों में निबंधित हो, निविदा में भाग ले सकत है।									
SL. No.	Group No.	Name of Work	BOQ Amount (in Lacks)	EMD (in lacks)	Cost of BOO (in Rs.)	Processing Fee	Completion		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		
1	PATNA NSB-05	CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SCHOOL BUILDING AT PRIMARY SCHOOL BECHUTOLA, BLOCK-BIHTA, DIST- PATNA	30.00	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e- tendering website	06 Months		
2	PATNA NSB-10	CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SCHOOL BUILDING AT PRIMARY SCHOOL SHIVGADH JJ, BLOCK-BIKRAM, DIST- PATNA	30.00	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e- tendering website	06 Months		
3	PATNA NSB-12	CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SCHOOL BUILDING AT PRIMARY SCHOOL KRIPALTOLA, BLOCK-DANAPUR, DIST- PATNA	30.00	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e- tendering website	06 Months		
4	PATNA NSB-18	CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SCHOOL BUILDING AT URDU PRIMARY SCHOOL KHAN MIRJA, BLOCK-PATNA SADAR SHAHARI, DIST-PATNA	30.00	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e- tendering website	06 Months		
5	Boundary wall	CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARYWALL UMS POTHAHI PUNPUN DIST-PATNA	27.40	0.6	5000/-	As appeared on e- tendering website	03 Months		
6	GROUP- 31	REPARING WORK IN PS GOBINDPUR MUSHARI BLOCK-DANAPUR DIST- PATNA.	20.24	0.40	2,500/-	As appeared on e- tendering website	02 Months		
7	GROUP- 32	CONSTRUCTION OF 2 ACR (0+2) WITH STAIR IN HS JIVRAKHAN TOLA BLOCK-MANER DIST-PATNA.	18.13	0.36	2,500/-	As appeared on e- tendering website	03 Months		
8	GROUP-	REPARING WORK IN UHS RAGHAVPUR BLOCK-BIHTA DIST-PATNA.	23.2	0.46	2,500/-	As appeared on e- tendering website	02 Months		
9	GROUP- 34	CONSTRUCTION OF 2 ACR (0+2) WITH STAIR IN HS HETANPUR BLOCK- DANAPUR DIST-PATNA.	18.13	0.36	2,500/-	As appeared on e- tendering website	03 Months		
10	GROUP- 35	CONSTRUCTION OF 2 ACR (0+2) WITH STAIR IN HS NARGADA BLOCK- DANAPUR DIST-PATNA.	18.13	0.36	2,500/-	As appeared on e- tendering website	03 Months		
11	Boundary	CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL AT U.M.V PAIMARGHAT, Block-PUNPUN	25.85	0.51	5,000/-	As appeared on e- tendering website	02 Months		

नोट:-(i) प्राक्कलित राशि घट या बढ़ सकती है एवं तद्नुसार अग्रघन की राशि घट या बढ़ सकती है।

(ii) वेबसाईटः www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in पर अंकित प्राक्कलित राशि, अग्रघन की राशि एवं परिमाण विपत्र की राशि अंतिम रुप से मान्य (1) परिमाण विपत्र प्राप्त करने (डाउनलोड / अपलोड) की अवधि एवं समय :- दिनांक-11.07.2024 से 19.07.2024, 3:00 बजे तक।

(2) प्री बीड मिटिंग का समय, स्थान एवं तिथि

(2) शपथ-पत्र एवं अग्रधन की मूल प्रति जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि, समय एवं स्थान

(3) टेक्निकल बिड खोलने की तिथि एवं समय

(4) दर खोलने की तिथि एवं समय

(5) निविदा खोलने का स्थान

(6) निविदा की वैघता की अवधि

:- दिनांक-13.07.2024, 15:00 घंटा तक,

कार्यालय-जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी, पटना :- दिनांक-22.07..2024 (अवकाश घोषित होने पर अगला कार्य दिवस), समय- 3:00 बजे तक, जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी, पटना का कार्यालय।

:- दिनांक-22.07.2024.समय- 3:30 बजेतक

:- तकनीकी मूल्यांकन के बाद।

:- वेबसाईट-www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in पर

:- 120 दिन

(7) ई-टेन्डरिंग की प्रकिया में भाग लेने हेतु संवेदकों को पंजीकृत होना होगा, जिससे कि उन्हें उपयोगकर्ता का नाम (user ID) पासवर्ड (Password) अंकीय हस्ताक्षर (Digital Signature) निर्गत की जायेगी। यह उन्हें वेबसाईट www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in करने / टेन्डर की प्रक्रिया में भाग लेने की योग्यता प्रदान करेगा। (विस्तृत जानकारी website: https://www.beppatna.org पर प्राप्त करें। )

(8) ई-निविदा पत्र बेवसाईट www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in से प्राप्त किया जा सकता है। संवेदक द्वारा सिर्फ उपर्युक्त वेबसाईट से ही परिमाण विपत्र प्राप्त करने के उपरांत वेबसाईट पर ही इलेक्ट्रानिक निविदा पत्र को भरकर भेजना है। अन्य सभी महत्वपूर्ण कागजात / बैंकड्राफ्ट / अग्रधन की राशि / सभी प्रमाणपत्र जो निविदा के लिए आवश्यक है को स्कैन कर ई-निविदा के साथ संलग्न करना अनिवार्य है।

(9) (47) Beltron Bid Processing Fee as appeared on the e-tendering website:-www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in & BOQ cost as mentioned is mandatory to be paid through e-payment mode i.e. Internet payment gateway, (Credit/Debit card), Net Banking, NEFT/RTGS" (Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-procurement portal www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in before the date and time specific in the NIT/Corrigendum. The department doesn't take any responsibility for the delay/Non submission of Tender/ Non Reconciliation of Online payment caused due to Non-availability of Internet Connection, Network Traffic/ Holidays or any other reason.

(ख) EMD Can be paid through e-Payment mode i.e. "Internet payment gateway (Credit/Debit Card), Net banking, NEFT/RTGS" या Bank Guarntee (एक करोड़ रु० से अधिक के कार्यों के लिये, Valid for 45 days beyond Bid Validity Period) के रूप में जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी, पटना का कार्यालय में दिनांक:-10.03.2024 के अपराहन 3:00 बजे तक स्वयं/निबंधित डाक/स्पीडपोस्ट द्वारा

निश्चित रूप से जमा किया जाना आवश्यक है ऐसा नहीं करने पर निविदा मान्य नहीं होगा।

(ग) अग्रधन की राशि के रूप में Bank Demand Draft मान्य नहीं होगा।

(10) Bidders are required to submit their valid Character Certificate issued by the Superintendent of Police (S.P.) as per the direction of Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department of Bihar vide letter No-01अ०मु०स०को० / 2021 / 29 / अ०मु०स० को०, पटना, दिनांक-25 जनवरी, 2021.

(11) सफल निविदा कारको परिमाण विपत्र की दर से कम दर उद्धृत करने पर पथ निर्माण विभाग के अधिसूचना संख्या–447(S) दिनांक–16.01.2020 सह पठित ज्ञापांक–प्र•–6 / द॰बि॰ नियम–03–08 / 2006(अप)–448(S) / पटना, दिनांक–16.01.2020 के आलोक में Additional

Performance Guarantee जमा करना अनिवार्य होगा।

(12)Bidder should have valid registration with Employees Provident Fund Organization under EPF and Miscellaneous

Provision Act, 1952 after award of the work

(13)निविदा कारों द्वारा इस्तेमाल किये जा रहे इन्टरनेट सर्विस में किसी प्रकार का व्यवधान उत्पन्न होने पर कोई भी दावा मान्य नहीं होगा। निविदा कारों को सलाह दी जाती है कि अपने निविदा को समय रहते उपर्युक्त वेबसाइट पर अपलोड कर लें। ताकि अंतिम समय में होने वाले किसी प्रकार के व्यवघान से बच सकें।

(14) निविदा कार निविदा डालने से पहले अपने स्तर से भी प्रस्तावित कार्य स्थल पर भूमिउ पलब्धता के संबंध में आश्वस्त हो लेगे।

(15) Even though the bidders meet the qualifying criteria, they are subject to be disqualified if they have record of poor performance such as abandoning the works, not properly completing the contract, inordinate delays in completion, litigation history or financial failure in the work of this Corporation.

(16) किसी भी प्रकार की जानकारी अथवा शुद्धि पत्र को वेबसाईट WWW.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/www.bseidc.in पर प्रकाशित किया

जायेगा। बिना कारण बताये निविदा या उसके अंश को अस्वीकृत करने /रदद करने का अधिकार सक्षम पदाधिकारी को सुरक्षित है।

(17) विशेष जानकारी हेतु अघोहस्ताक्षरी के कार्यालय में कार्य अविध में सम्पर्क किया जा सकता है। ई—टेन्डरिंग की प्रक्रिया से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार री जानकारी ∕ सूचना हेतु eProc 2.0 Help Desk Address: mjunction services limited RJ Complex, 2nd Floor, Canara Bank Campus, Khajpura, Ashiana Road, P.S. - Shastri Nagar, Patna 800014, Bihar Toll Free Number: 18005726571.

पटना।